

1. Bylaw 40M2017, the HIPville Business Improvement Area Bylaw, is hereby amended.
2. In the title to the bylaw, the word "**HIPVILLE**" is deleted and replaced with "**GREENVIEW INDUSTRIAL**".
3. In the preamble to the bylaw, the words "Highland Park" are deleted and replaced with "Greenview Industrial Park".
4. In sections 1, 4, 5, 6(1) and Schedule "A", the word "HIPville" is deleted wherever it appears and replaced with "Greenview Industrial".
5. This bylaw comes into force on the day it is passed.